            Cincinnati Wild Flower Society Events 2011–2012  
2011 
September 9, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

** September 25: Sunday Field Trip 

Great Outdoor Weekend Event

Wildflowers & Wildlife Along (and in) the Whitewater River, Hamilton Co., OH

October 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“Reading between the Vines: Untangling the Population Biology of the Rafflesiaceae”
Dr. Matthew Klooster, Department of Biology, Centre College

October 30: Sunday Field Trip 

Spring Grove Cemetery

Hamilton Co., OH
November 11, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“Should I Have Eaten That?”

Dr. David Brandenburg, Dawes Arboretum

November 12, 9 am: Saturday 
Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal
Hazelwood Botanical Preserve

December 4: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture

3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,

Mt. Airy Forest, progressing to Northern Hills Fellowship for 

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm “An Introduction to the Ferns of the Ohio Valley,” Dr. Raymond Cranfill
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
** sponsored by/with other organizations
2012

January 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
“Dragonflies of Southwestern Ohio”

William Hull, Ohio Odonata Society

January 21, 10 am: Saturday Indoor Tour

CREW at the Cincinnati Zoo

Hamilton Co., OH

February 10: 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“195 Years of Cincinnati Parks”

Michael George, Trailside Nature Center, Cincinnati Parks

** February 19, 1 pm: Sunday Film

Civic Garden Center
“Greenfire: Aldo Leopold and a Land Ethic for Our Time”
March 9, Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm Annual Meeting and Program

“Botanical Detectives at Work”
Steve McKee, Gorman Nature Center, Richland County Park District
April 7: Saturday Field Trip    

Highland Cemetery, Kenton Co., KY
** April 13: Friday 
Wildflower Festival, Western Wildlife Corridor
April 15: Sunday Field Trip    

Sycamore Park, Clermont Co., OH
** April 20-22: Weekend Event

Highlands Nature Sanctuary Pilgrimage 

Highland and other Ohio counties


2012
April 29: Sunday Field Trip 

Miami Meadows, Clermont Co., OH
** May 4-6: Weekend Event

Flora-quest

Highland and other Ohio counties 

May 5 & 6: Saturday & Sunday

Field Trips

Carter Caves, Carter Co., KY
May 12, Saturday Field Trip

Shoemaker SNP, Adams Co., OH

June 3: Sunday Field Trip

Fernald Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
** June 10: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, 

Hamilton Co., OH

July 15: Sunday Field Trip 
Shaker Trace Wetlands, 

Hamilton Co., OH (note corrected date)
** July 27-29 Midwest Native Plant Conference

Bergamo Center, Dayton, OH
August 4: Saturday Field Trip

Calvary Cemetery, Montgomery Co., OH
August 18: Saturday Field Trip

Komorowski Creek Walk, 

Campbell Co., KY
August 25: Saturday Field Trip

Roadside Botanizing, Adams Co., OH

September 14: Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Program

** September 23: Sunday Field Trip 

Great Outdoor Weekend Event (Note corrected date)
